



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 574/2023, CRL.M.A. 19830/2023

VIJAY DARDA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pratyansh Pandey and Mr.
Kaustubh Shandilya, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Mr. Akash
Singh and Mr. Akshay N., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

14.02.2024

No time left, since it is already 04:30 PM.

List on 23.04.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/v