



\$~70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 574/2023**

**VIJAY DARDA**

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Mudit Jain, Ms Samprikta Ghosal  
and Pratyansh Pandey, Advocates.**

versus

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION** ..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Ms.Akshay  
Nagarajan, Advocates.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**06.03.2024**

%

**CRL.M.A. 5787/2024**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

**CRL.A. 574/2023, CRL.M.A. 19830/2023 & CRL.M.A. 5786/2024**

3. Issue notice. Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the CBI.
4. Learned counsel for the CBI seeks time to file a status report. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the other side.
5. List on 23.04.2024.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MARCH 6, 2024/A**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)