



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 574/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19830/2023

VIJAY DARDA Appellant

Through: Mr. Mudit Jain and Ms. Mahima
Malhotra, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema and Ms. Tarannum
Cheema, Advocates for CBI

(15)

+ CRL.A. 575/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19832/2023

MANOJ KUMAR JAYASWAL Appellant

Through: Mr. Hardik Sharma, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema and Ms. Tarannum
Cheema, Advocates for CBI

(16)

+ CRL.A. 38/2024

JLD YAVATMAL ENERGY LTD. Appellant

Through: None

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent



Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema and Ms. Tarannum
Cheema, Advocates for CBI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
23.04.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 5786/2024 in CRL.A. 574/2023

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 26.04.2024.

CRL.A. 574/2023, CRL.A. 575/2023 & CRL.A. 38/2024

3. List on 30.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 23, 2024/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any