



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 574/2023**

VIJAY DARDA

..... Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. R.S. Cheema, SPP with Ms.
Tarannum Cheema, Adv. for CBI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

01.05.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 5786/2024 (for appropriate orders and directions)

1. Arguments have been concluded on behalf of both the parties.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 1, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any