



\$~9 to 11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 574/2023

VIJAY DARDA .....Appellant

Through: Counsel(appearance not given)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Counsel(appearance not given)

+ CRL.A. 575/2023

MANOJ KUMAR JAYASWAL .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Agarwal, Mr. Rachit  
Bansal and Mr. Kshitiz Garg,  
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Counsel(appearance not given)

+ CRL.A. 38/2024

JLD YAVATMAL ENERGY LTD .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Agarwal, Mr. Rachit  
Bansal and Mr. Kshitiz Garg,  
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Counsel(appearance not given)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**30.07.2024**

%



List on 11.09.2024 at 3:00 PM.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**JULY 30, 2024/PT**