



\$~19 to 21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 574/2023

VIJAY DARDA .....Appellant

Through: Counsel(appearance not given)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, SPP with Ms.  
Tarannum Cheema, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 575/2023

MANOJ KUMAR JAYASWAL .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Agarwal, Mr. Rachit  
Bansal and Mr. Kshitiz Garg,  
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, SPP with Ms.  
Tarannum Cheema, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 38/2024

JLD YAVATMAL ENERGY LTD .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Agarwal, Mr. Rachit  
Bansal and Mr. Kshitiz Garg,  
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Cheema, SPP with Ms.  
Tarannum Cheema, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**



**ORDER**

**11.09.2024**

%

**CRL.A. 574/2023**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the Rejoinder.
2. Be filed within six weeks with a copy to the opposite counsel.
3. In the interim, Written Arguments be also filed by both the parties.
4. List for arguments on 16.01.2025 at 3 PM.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/PT**