



\$~42 to 44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 574/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19830/2023

VIJAY DARDA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mudit Jain and Mr. Rudraksh,  
Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Mr. Akshay  
N and Mr. Akash Singh, Adv. for  
CBI.

+ CRL.A. 575/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19832/2023

MANOJ KUMAR JAYASWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yugant Sharma, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Mr. Akshay  
N and Mr. Akash Singh, Adv. for  
CBI.

+ CRL.A. 38/2024

JLD YAVATMAL ENERGY LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yugant Sharma, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Mr. Akshay  
N and Mr. Akash Singh, Adv. for  
CBI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **16.01.2025**

It is already 06:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 24.04.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2025/dss**