



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 574/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19830/2023 FOR SUMMONING**
ONE DOCUMENT

VIJAY DARDA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mudit Jain, Ms. Mahima
Malhotra and Mr. Aayush Goswami,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Trannum Cheema, Mr. Akshay
N. and Mr. Akash Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
24.04.2025

%

Accommodation is requested on behalf of the appellant on account of
personal difficulty of the learned senior counsel.

Renotify on 12.08.2025.

Both parties to file their written arguments not exceeding five pages
within four weeks.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 24, 2025/ib/na