



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 574/2023, CRL.M.A. 19830/2023**

VIJAY DARDA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yugant Sharma, Mr. Samta
Sharma and Mr. Mudit Jain,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarunnam Cheema and Mr.
Akshay Nagarajan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

12.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that since the appellant is a former Member of Parliament, therefore, the matter is required to be heard by the designated Bench.
2. Subject to orders of Hon'ble Judge In-charge (Criminal Side), list the matter before the Roster Bench on 22.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

ga