



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 574/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19830/2023

VIJAY DARDA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yugant Sharma, Mr. Samta
Sharma and Mr. Mudit Jain,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Mr. Akshay,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

22.08.2025

%

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to file the
written submissions in terms of the order dated 24.04.2025.

Parties are at liberty to place their written submissions on record, not
running more than five pages, on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 04.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/vd