



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 574/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19830/2023 DIRECTIONS**

VIJAY DARDA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Mahima Malhotra and Ms. Samta
Sharma, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr.
Akash Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

Accommodation is requested on behalf of the appellant on account of
bereavement in the family of the main counsel.

Written submissions not filed.

Parties are at liberty to file their written submissions.

Re-notify on 09.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/lks/sk