



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 574/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19830/2023

VIJAY DARDA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mudit Jain, Mr. Yugant Sharma
and Mr. Lakshay Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr.
Akshay Nagarajan, Advs.

+ CRL.A. 575/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19832/2023

MANOJ KUMAR JAYASWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mudit Jain, Mr. Yugant Sharma
and Mr. Lakshay Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr.
Akshay Nagarajan, Advs.

+ CRL.A. 38/2024

JLD YAVATMAL ENERGY LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mudit Jain, Mr. Yugant Sharma
and Mr. Lakshay Aggarwal, Advs.



versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema and Mr.
Akshay Nagarajan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

09.04.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 20.05.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 09, 2026/